
Henniker School District
Bus Route 4A -AM

 Leave Weare terminal at 7:00AM and take 114 North                                                              

7:08 2363 Weare Rd, Rt#114
7:09 South Patch Rd
7:12 Bennett Rd

 Right onto Old Concord Rd
7:15 Pick up at Mobile Home Park

Left onto Rte. # 202/ Right onto Foster Hill
7:20 128 Foster Hill (turn around at Fiber Studio after pick up kids)

 Back down Foster Hill take right onto Tanglewood
7:22 Stop at Tanglewood & Westwood Lane JS students
7:23 Old Mill Pond Rd/Tanglewood JS students

Left onto Old Mill Pond                          
7:23 Old Mill Pond & Rush Rd  All students

Take right onto Rush Road
7:24 Rush Rd / tanglewood
7:25 924 Rush Rd
7:27 Continue to Hemlock Corner Loop. 
7:30 Hemlock Corner Loop and Ray Rd

Turn around and go to other end
7:32 Hemlock Corner Loop and Colleague Pond Rd      

Turn around and continue straight down on Rush Road
7:33 1305 Rush Road
7:34 1267 Rush Road
7:34 Rush Rd and Warner Rd
7:35 1131 Rush Road
7:37 921 Rush Road
7:38 635 Rush Rd  ( not usually in AM
7:39 352 Rush Road
7:40  (Pick up John Stark Students Only) Rush and Hillside Dr.

Right on Main St, straight across intersection to Western Ave
7:50 Do not unload kids until a teacher is out.



 
Henniker School District

Bus Route 4 B -  AM Run 
John Stark Run

Go around circle and pull up to white building on right Grange Hall
At Grange load high school students
Take right at end of drive, at intersection take right onto Rt 114

7:53 Park St. (JS Students Only) usually PM only
535 Weare Rd

7:55 South Patch Road (JS Students Only)
      7:56   1930 Weare Rd / Rt#114

7:57 South Colby Road (JS Students Only)
8:05 Arrive at John Stark


	H-Bus 4A-AM-4B-AM

